Provision and Other Payables 94,233   94,233

Income Tax Liabilities 80,147   80,147

Total Liabilities 2,100,110 - - - - 2,100,110

  The Company has no significant concentration of currency risk.

LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC

Annual Report and Financial Statements

Year ended 31 December 2013

82

Risk Management Framework continued

Sensitivity Analysis
The analysis that follows is performed for reasonably possible movements in key variables with
all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit before tax and equity due to
changes in the fair value of currency sensitive monetary assets and liabilities including insurance
contract claim liabilities. The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining
the ultimate impact on market risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables,
variables had to be changed on an individual basis. The movements in these variables are non–
linear.

Sensitivity Analysis - Currency Risk

   31 December 2013 31 December 2012

Currency Changes
in

variables

Impact on
profit
before

tax

Impact
on equity

Impact on
profit

before tax

impact on
equity

  =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000

Euro +10% 152 112 79 65

GBP +10% 102 94 86 76

USD +10% 396 287 264 204

Euro -10% -152 -112 -79 -65

GBP -10% -102 -94 -86 -76

USD -10% -396 -287 -264 -204

Note: impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from
the previous period.

(b)  Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

Investment in fixed interest rate instruments exposes the Company to cash flow interest risk and
fair value interest risk. This is because the Company’s investment approach is conservative with
high investment in Fixed Income instruments. The company does not have interest-rate based

[…]

terminated.

The Entity has no significant concentration of interest rate risk.

Sensitivity Analysis
The table below details analysis of the impact of interest rate changes on reasonably possible
movements in key variables with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on profit
before tax (due to changes in fair value of floating rate financial assets and liabilities, including
the effect of fair value hedges) and equity (that reflects adjustments to profit before tax). The
correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on interest
rate risk, but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, variables had to be changed
on an individual basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non–linear.

LINKAGE ASSURANCE PLC

Annual Report and Financial Statements

Year ended 31 December 2013

83

Risk Management Framework continued

Sensitivity Analysis - Interest Rate Risk

 As at 31 December
2013

Impact on Equity

Changes in
variables

Impact
on profit
before

tax
Up to a

year 1-3years 3-5years
Over 5
years Total

Interest Earning
Assets

 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000 =N='000

Short-term Deposit +100 basis points 195 255 221 182 164 822

Treasury Bills +100 basis points 163 201 198 186 153 738

Bond +100 basis points 98 94 86 79 68 327

   Short-term Deposit -100 basis points (195) (255) (221) (182) (164) (822)

Treasury Bills -100 basis points (163) (201) (198) (186) (153) (738)

Others -100 basis points (98) (94) (86) (79) (68) (327)

Note: impact on equity reflects adjustments for tax, where applicable.

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from
the previous period.

(c)  Equity risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or
currency risk), whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial
instrument or its issuer, or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.